



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2021-11-01

VALID TO:2023-11-01

Product: CAKE PLATE GOLD/SILVER

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to contact with food according to:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come In contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in contact with food
- Approved by the FDA, BRC, BGA and HACCP and complies thus, the requirement of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, which deals with products and materials that are intended to come into contact with food.
- BFR recommendation XXXVI, paper and board, with limitations mentioned in Instructions for safe and appropriate use.

Overall Migration			
Simulant	Conditions	Result	*Due to the nature of some of the samples, it is technically not possible to extract Olive oil, therefore for some samples 95% ethanol and Isooctane are used as simulant.
A: (10% ethanol)	10 Days @ 40°C	<10 mg/dm ²	
B: (3% acetic acid)	10 Days @ 40°C	<10 mg/dm ²	
D2: (Olive oil)*	10 Days @ 40°C	<10 mg/dm ²	
(95% ethanol)*	10 Days @ 40°C	<10 mg/dm ²	
(Iso-octane)*	2 Days @ 20°C	<10 mg/dm ²	
Specific Migration			
Simulant	Conditions	Simulant	Result
Antimony	10 Days @ 60°C	3% acetic acid	<0.04 mg/kg
Manganese	10 Days @ 60°C	3% acetic acid	<0.6 mg/kg
Diethylene glycol	10 Days @ 60°C	3% acetic acid	<30 mg/kg
Ethylene glycol	10 Days @ 60°C	3% acetic acid	<30 mg/kg
Isophthalic acid	10 Days @ 60°C	50 % ethanol	<5 mg/kg
Terephthalic acid	10 Days @ 60°C	50% ethanol	<7.5 mg/kg

ARISTO AB
Truckgatan 26
442 40 KUNGÄLV
SWEDEN

Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

E-mail: aristo@aristo.se

Homepage: www.aristo.se



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2021-11-01

VALID TO:2023-11-01

Metalized Polyester film can, depending on type, contain the following dual use additives subject to restriction in food as defined in Regulation (EU) 10/2011: E338/ E551. Their migration is within the limits of the overall migration.

Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive

The paperboard complies with Packaging and Packaging Waste directive 94/62EC amended by Directive 2018/852/EC and Regulation 2009/219EC.

- The sum of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the board is less than 100 ppm (EN 13428)
- The level of substances hazardous to environment in the board is less than 0,1% (EN 13428)

REACH

All paperboard is defined in Article 3 of the REACH Regulation.

Intended use

The paperboard may stand in direct contact with wet and/or fatty foodstuffs and dry, non-fatty foodstuffs

The paperboard must be used at ambient temperature between -20 °C and 40 °C.

Disclaimer

The declaration of conformity presupposes that the packing material is processed Properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user.

Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to check according to end use of food packer

2021-11-01, KUNGÄLV